1	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - FLOOR VERSION
2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
3	1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019)
4	HOUSE
5	RESOLUTION 1005 By: Roe
6	
7	AS INTRODUCED
8	A Resolution expressing condolences to the family of
9	Lauren Brooke Elena Alejandra DeLaRosa-Hull; and directing distribution.
10	
11	WHEREAS, Lauren DeLaRosa-Hull was born on March 14, 2001, to
12	Ezequiel DeLaRosa and Lisa Hull and reunited with loved ones in
13	eternity on December 11, 2018; and
14	WHEREAS, her soul was kindness and her word was cheer and her
15	short life has given her loved ones treasured memories that will
16	never fade; and
17	WHEREAS, Lauren DeLaRosa-Hull attended Mid-America Technology
18	Center in Wayne, Oklahoma, where she studied cosmetology and served
19	as State President of SkillsUSA, the second largest Oklahoma Career
20	Tech Organization at Mid-America Technology Center, for school year
21	2018-2019; and
22	WHEREAS, Lauren DeLaRosa-Hull was a true student leader who
23	volunteered her time for the betterment of her community and who
24	planned on graduating in January 2019; and

1	WHEREAS, Lauren DeLaRosa-Hull was generous and compassionate,
2	ever willing to help those in need; and
3	WHEREAS, Lauren DeLaRosa-Hull adored spending time with her
4	parents Ezequiel DeLaRosa and Jeff and Lisa Hull; her four sisters,
5	Faith Hull, Dallas Hull, Abigail DeLaRosa and Carolina Pastor; and
6	her brother Emilio Pastor; and
7	WHEREAS, Lauren will be greatly missed by her family members, as
8	well as by her friends and the entire community; and
9	WHEREAS, although death has taken Lauren from this earth, she
10	will never pass from the thoughts of those who loved and admired her
11	and the pain of her loss is tempered by the memory of what she has
12	meant to so many; and
13	WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper that the Oklahoma House of
14	Representatives remember the life of Lauren DeLaRosa-Hull.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
16	OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 57TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:
17	THAT heartfelt and sincere condolences are hereby extended to
18	the family of Lauren Brooke Elena Alejandra DeLaRosa-Hull.
19	THAT duly authenticated copies of this resolution be dispatched
20	to the family of Lauren Brooke Elena Alejandra DeLaRosa-Hull.
21	
22	DIRECT TO CALENDAR.
23	

24